	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Paten: and Trademark Office
Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
Young Rae Kim	Name: Dymco Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	D 284-11 Eunhaeng-dong
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Siheung-si Kyoungki-Do, Korea
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: August 20, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/188,371</li> </ul>	B, Patent No.(\$):
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:1</li> </ol>
Name: Paul Fields DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 01629/000N106-US0	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10150-5257	04-D100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy March 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments, and documents:

		_
Express Mail Lebel No.	Dated:	I

## PATENT REEL: 014393 FRAME: 0659

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Young Rae KIM\_of (2) #103-601 New Seoul Apartment, 368 <u>Congnae-dong, Sosa-ku, Buchun-si, Kyoungki-do,</u> <u>Korea</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) <u>LOWER BODY OF FLOAT GAUGE HEAD</u> which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) \_\_\_\_\_ is about to be filed; \_\_\_\_\_ has been filed.

And Whereas, (5) <u>DYMCO CO., LTD.</u> of (6) <u>284-11 Eunhaeng-dong, Siheung-si, Kyoungki-do, Korea</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

A. prepared and executed on (8)

B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) \_\_\_\_\_\_ on (10) \_\_\_\_\_\_

including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this

(11) \_\_\_\_\_ 20TH \_\_\_ day of <u>AUGUST</u> 2003.

WITNESSES:

(7)

KOOK NAM KIM

	INVENTOR(S)	
(1)	36 abril	
(1)	YOUNG RAE KIM	
(2)		

PATENT REEL: 014393 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 03/03/2004**